THE DATASHEET OF
SN65MLVD047PWR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
1A
2A

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device
placed in conductive foam during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE MARKING PACKAGE/CARRIER
SN65MLVD047D MLVD047 16-Pin SOIC/Tube
SN65MLVD047DR MLVD047 16-Pin SOIC/Tape and Reel
SN65MLVD047PW MLVD047 16-Pin TSSOP/Tube
SN65MLVD047PWR MLVD047 16-Pin TSSOP/Tape and Reel
PCB JEDEC TA ≤ 25°C DERATING FACTOR TA = 85°CPACKAGE STANDARD POWER RATING ABOVE TA = 25°C (1) POWER RATING
D(16) Low-K (2) 898 mW 7.81 mW/°C 429 mW
Low-K (2) 592 mW 5.15 mW/°C 283 mw
PW(16)